Course Code
SBE501
SBES503
SBES507
TAR5001
TAR5003
TAR5005
TAR5007
TAR5009
TAR501
TAR5011
TAR5015
TAR5016
TAR503
TAR505
TARS507
TAR509
TAR511
TAR513
TAR515
TAR517
TAR519
TARS521
TARS523
TAR525
TAR527
TAR529
TAR531
TAR533
TAR535
TAR537
TARS539
TAR541
TAR543
TAR545
TARS547
TAR551
TAR553
TAR557
TAR559
TAR561
TAR563
TAR565
TAR567
TAR569
TAR571
TAR573
TAR575
TARS577
TAR579
TAR581
TAR583
TAR584
TAR585
TAR586
TARS587
TARS588
TAR589
TAR591
TAR592

ANKARA YILDIRIM BEYAZIT UNIVERSITY

INSTITUTE OF SOCIAL SCIENCES
HISTORY
TARIH TEZLI YL(TR)

1.Semester Course Plan

Course Name

ACADEMIC SPECIALIZATION

SEMINAR

MASTER'S THESIS

East-West Relations in the Hellenistic Period

Greek-Roman Social Rent Groups

Greek Grammer

ANATOLIA IN THE HITTITE PERIOD

OTTOMAN INSTUTIONS AND CIVILIZATION |

HISTORIOGRAPHY- |

URBANISATION IN EARLY TURKISH STATES

TRAVELERS AND TRAVEL BOOKS IN THE MIDDLE AGES

NORTH AFRICA UNDER OTTOMAN RULE

CIVILIZATION OF ANTIQUITY |

PRE-ISLAMIC CENTRAL ASIAN TURKISH CULTURAL HISTORY |
SOURCES OF EARLY ISLAMIC HISTORY

MIDDLE AGE HISTORICAL TEXTS

HISTORY OF ISLAMIC CIVILIZATION AND INSTITUTIONS

HISTORY OF SELJUK AND PRINCIPALITIES PERIOD

CLASSICAL ERA OTTOMAN DIPLOMATIC

SOURCES FOR OTTOMAN HISTORY-

OTTOMAN ARCHIVAL DOCUMENTS AND TEXTS |

OTTOMAN HISTORY | (FROM ESTABLISHMENT UNTIL 1699)
OTTOMAN SOCIO-ECONOMIC HISTORY I (1300-1600)

EDUCATION, SCIENCE AND CULTURE IN THE OTTOMAN EMPIRE
HISTORY OF OTTOMAN DIPLOMACY

HISTORY OF OTTOMAN THOUGHT

HISTORY OF OTTOMAN REFORMATION

EARLY-MODERN AND MODERN EUROPEAN HISTORY AND CIVILIZATION
THE SOCIAL AND POLITICAL HISTORY OF THE MIDDLE EAST IN THE CONTE!
MODERN TURKEY'S POLITICAL DEVELOPMENTS(1908-1946) |
SOCIAL AND POLITICAL HISTORY OF MIDDLE EAST IN 19 TH-20TH CENTURIE
SOURCES OF HISTORY OF TURKEY IN THE REPUBLICAN ERA
HISTORY OF THE OLD MESOPOTOMIA TRIBES (B.C. II)
MYTHOLOGY OF ASIA MINORY

ANATOLIAN MESOPOTAMIA RELATIONSHIP IN THE ANCIENT AGE
OLD NEAR EAST ARCHEOLOGY

CENTRAL ASIAN AND CAUCASUS TURKISH TRIBES
TECHNOLOGY, WAR AND STRATEGY IN THE 19th CENTURY
SOURCES OF GENERAL TURKISH HISTORY-

MYTHOLOGY OF TURKS- |

The Life of Muhammad

TIMURID STATE AND ORGANIZATION

OTTOMAN ARMY |

OTTOMAN HISTORICAL GEOGRAPHY

SOCIAL AND CULTURAL CHANGE IN THE OTTOMAN EMPIRE
CLASSIC PERIOD OTTOMAN MILITARY ORGANIZATION

OTTOMAN MODERNIZATION AND INSTITUTIONS

Central Asian History | (FROM THE BEGINING TO XVIth Century )
CENTRAL ASIAN TURKISH HISTORY Il (FROM XVIth Century TO PRESENT)
CLASSICAL PERIOD ISLAMIC HISTORY

TURKISH INDEPENDENCE WAR

FROM THE DIVAN TO POSTMODERN LITERATURE STATE IMAGINATION IN O
RESOURCE AND METHODOLOGY IN REPUBLICAN ERA HISTORY STUDIES
POLITICAL- MILITARY RELATIONS IN TURKEY | (1908-1960)
RUSSIAN-TURKISH RELATIONS

CIVIL- MILITARY RELATIONS IN TURKEY Il (1960-2016)

MATERIAL CULTURE IN THE OLD TURKS

TURKISH REBUPLIC HISTORY IN PERIOD OF ATATURK

Hellenistic Period Political History

T+A+L
0+0+0
0+2+0
0+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0

Compulsory/Elective
Compulsory
Compulsory
Compulsory

Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective

ECTS
8
10

w
o

Q 00 0O 00 0 O 0 O O 0 0 O 0 0 0 W W O O 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 W O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 W 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 W 0 O 0 0 W 0 0 0 W 0 ©



TAR593
TAR594
TAR595
TAR596
TAR597
TAR598
TAR599

Course Code
SBE1000
TAR 5010
TAR500
TAR5017
TAR5018
TAR502
TAR504
TAR506
TAR508
TAR510
TAR512
TAR514
TAR516
TAR518
TAR520
TAR522
TAR524
TAR526
TAR528
TAR530
TAR532
TAR534
TAR536
TAR538
TAR540
TAR542
TAR544
TAR546
TAR548
TAR550
TAR552
TAR554
TAR556
TAR558
TAR560
TAR562
TAR564
TAR566
TAR568
TAR570
TAR572
TAR574
TAR576
TAR578
TARS580
TAR582

TURKISH FOREIGN POLICY |

TURKISH FOREING POLICY I

HISTORY OF MODERN SYRIA

THE MAKING OF MODERN TURKEY
POLITICIAL IDEOLOGIES IN MODERN TURKEY
History of the Middle East: From 1918 to Present
HISTORY OF ANATOLIA IN THE ROMAN ERA

2.Semester Course Plan

Course Name

SCIENTIFIC RESEARCH METHODS AND SCIENCE ETHICS

OTTOMAN INSTUTIONS AND CIVILIZATION-II

METHOD AND METODOLOGY OF HISTORY RESEARCHS

OTTOMAN FINANCIAL HISTORY

MONETARY HISTORY OF THE OTTOMAN EMPIRE

HISTORIOGRAPHY-II

ANCIENT CIVILIZATIONS Il

PRE-ISLAMIC CENTRAL ASIAN TURKISH CULTURAL HISTORY I
HISTORICAL METHODOLOGY OF THE MIDDLE AGE

SOURCES FOR OTTOMAN HISTORY Il

ISLAMIC WORLD FROM 11Tth TO 15th CENTURIES

ISLAM AND THE TURKS

OTTOMAN POLITICAL AND ADMINISTRATIVE HISTORY IN THE CLASSICAL PE
ADMINISTRATIVE, SOCIAL AND ECONOMIC HISTORY OF SELJUKIDS AND BE
OTTOMAN ARCHIVAL DOCUMENTS AND TEXTS Il

OTTOMAN HISTORY Il (1699-1918)

OTTOMAN SOCIO-ECONOMIC HISTORY II (1600-1800)

HISTORY OF IRAN IN THE MEDIEVAL AGE

HISTORY OF TURKISH EDUCATION

OTTOMAN URBAN HISTORY

OTTOMAN LAW AND THE SHARECROPPING SYSTEM

TURKISH ECONOMIC HISTORY

MEDIEVAL EUROPEAN HISTORY AND CIVILIZATION

POLITICAL DEVELOPMENTS IN CONTEMPORARY Il (1946-1980)
SOCIAL AND POLITICAL HISTORY OF MIDDLE EAST IN THE EARLY MODERN
HISTORY OF BALKAN STATES

EDUCATIONAL AND CULTURAL POLITICS IN THE REPUBLICAN PERIOD
TEXT ANALYSIS OF HISTORY OF THE

SAMI MIGRATIONS IN THE ANCIENT TIME

SOCIAL ASSISTANCE INSTITUTIONS IN THE ISLAMIC SOCIETIES
HISTORY OF CONTEMPORARY THOUGHT IN TURKEY

MEDIEVAL WESTERN AND EASTERN EUROPEAN HISTORY (X-XV. YY)
TURKISH-RUSSIAN CONFLICT IN THE 19th CENTURY
CONTEMPORARY WORLD HISTORY

SOURCES OF GENERAL TURKISH HISTORY I

TURKISH MYTHOLOGY I

IMPORTANCE OF RASHIDUN CALIPHS

VISUAL SOURCES OF HISTORY

OTTOMAN ARMY I

RESOURCE REVIEWS

STRUCTURE OF THE OTTOMAN SOCIETY

THE OTTOMAN MILITARY ORGANIZATION IN THE MODERNIZATION PERIOD
TRAVEL BOOKS AND OTTOMAN CIVILIZATION

THE OTTOMAN INSTITUIONS IN THE CLASSICAL AGE

HISTORICAL GEOGRAPHY OF ANATOLIA IN THE ANCIENT TIMES
OTTOMAN-REPUBLICAN BUREAUCRACY FROM TANZIMANT TO 1980s

3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0

T+A+L
3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0

Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Total ECTS

Compulsory/Elective
Compulsory
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Total ECTS

@ 0 0O 0 0 0

552

ECTS

C 00 00 0 0 0 O O 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 W O O 0 0 0 0 0 W0 W 0 O 0 0 O 0 0 0 W 0 O 0 W O 0 0 W W 0 O ™

368



