



# ANKARA YILDIRIM BEYAZIT UNIVERSITY

## INSTITUTE OF SOCIAL SCIENCES

### HISTORY

#### TARİH TEZLİ YL(TR)

1.Semester Course Plan				
Course Code	Course Name	T+A+L	Compulsory/Elective	ECTS
SBE501	ACADEMIC SPECIALIZATION	0+0+0	Compulsory	8
SBE503	SEMINAR	0+2+0	Compulsory	10
SBE507	MASTER'S THESIS	0+0+0	Compulsory	30
TAR5001	East-West Relations in the Hellenistic Period	3+0+0	Elective	8
TAR5003	Greek-Roman Social Rent Groups	3+0+0	Elective	8
TAR5005	Greek Grammer	3+0+0	Elective	8
TAR5007	ANATOLIA IN THE HITTITE PERIOD	3+0+0	Elective	8
TAR5009	OTTOMAN INSTUTIONS AND CIVILIZATION I	3+0+0	Elective	8
TAR501	HISTORIOGRAPHY- I	3+0+0	Elective	8
TAR5011	URBANISATION IN EARLY TURKISH STATES	3+0+0	Elective	8
TAR5015	TRAVELERS AND TRAVEL BOOKS IN THE MIDDLE AGES	3+0+0	Elective	8
TAR5016	NORTH AFRICA UNDER OTTOMAN RULE	3+0+0	Elective	8
TAR503	CIVILIZATION OF ANTIQUITY I	3+0+0	Elective	8
TAR505	PRE-ISLAMIC CENTRAL ASIAN TURKISH CULTURAL HISTORY I	3+0+0	Elective	8
TAR507	SOURCES OF EARLY ISLAMIC HISTORY	3+0+0	Elective	8
TAR509	MIDDLE AGE HISTORICAL TEXTS	3+0+0	Elective	8
TAR511	HISTORY OF ISLAMIC CIVILIZATION AND INSTITUTIONS	3+0+0	Elective	8
TAR513	HISTORY OF SELJUK AND PRINCIPALITIES PERIOD	3+0+0	Elective	8
TAR515	CLASSICAL ERA OTTOMAN DIPLOMATIC	3+0+0	Elective	8
TAR517	SOURCES FOR OTTOMAN HISTORY-I	3+0+0	Elective	8
TAR519	OTTOMAN ARCHIVAL DOCUMENTS AND TEXTS I	3+0+0	Elective	8
TAR521	OTTOMAN HISTORY I (FROM ESTABLISHMENT UNTIL 1699)	3+0+0	Elective	8
TAR523	OTTOMAN SOCIO-ECONOMIC HISTORY I (1300-1600)	3+0+0	Elective	8
TAR525	EDUCATION, SCIENCE AND CULTURE IN THE OTTOMAN EMPIRE	3+0+0	Elective	8
TAR527	HISTORY OF OTTOMAN DIPLOMACY	3+0+0	Elective	8
TAR529	HISTORY OF OTTOMAN THOUGHT	3+0+0	Elective	8
TAR531	HISTORY OF OTTOMAN REFORMATION	3+0+0	Elective	8
TAR533	EARLY-MODERN AND MODERN EUROPEAN HISTORY AND CIVILIZATION	3+0+0	Elective	8
TAR535	THE SOCIAL AND POLITICAL HISTORY OF THE MIDDLE EAST IN THE CONTEI	3+0+0	Elective	8
TAR537	MODERN TURKEY'S POLITICAL DEVELOPMENTS(1908-1946) I	3+0+0	Elective	8
TAR539	SOCIAL AND POLITICAL HISTORY OF MIDDLE EAST IN 19 TH-20TH CENTURIE	3+0+0	Elective	8
TAR541	SOURCES OF HISTORY OF TURKEY IN THE REPUBLICAN ERA	3+0+0	Elective	8
TAR543	HISTORY OF THE OLD MESOPOTOMIA TRIBES (B.C. II)	3+0+0	Elective	8
TAR545	MYTHOLOGY OF ASIA MINORY	3+0+0	Elective	8
TAR547	ANATOLIAN MESOPOTAMIA RELATIONSHIP IN THE ANCIENT AGE	3+0+0	Elective	8
TAR551	OLD NEAR EAST ARCHEOLOGY	3+0+0	Elective	8
TAR553	CENTRAL ASIAN AND CAUCASUS TURKISH TRIBES	3+0+0	Elective	8
TAR557	TECHNOLOGY, WAR AND STRATEGY IN THE 19th CENTURY	3+0+0	Elective	8
TAR559	SOURCES OF GENERAL TURKISH HISTORY-I	3+0+0	Elective	8
TAR561	MYTHOLOGY OF TURKS- I	3+0+0	Elective	8
TAR563	The Life of Muhammad	3+0+0	Elective	8
TAR565	TIMURID STATE AND ORGANIZATION	3+0+0	Elective	8
TAR567	OTTOMAN ARMY I	3+0+0	Elective	8
TAR569	OTTOMAN HISTORICAL GEOGRAPHY	3+0+0	Elective	8
TAR571	SOCIAL AND CULTURAL CHANGE IN THE OTTOMAN EMPIRE	3+0+0	Elective	8
TAR573	CLASSIC PERIOD OTTOMAN MILITARY ORGANIZATION	3+0+0	Elective	8
TAR575	OTTOMAN MODERNIZATION AND INSTITUTIONS	3+0+0	Elective	8
TAR577	Central Asian History I (FROM THE BEGINING TO XVlth Century )	3+0+0	Elective	8
TAR579	CENTRAL ASIAN TURKISH HISTORY II (FROM XVlth Century TO PRESENT)	3+0+0	Elective	8
TAR581	CLASSICAL PERIOD ISLAMIC HISTORY	3+0+0	Elective	8
TAR583	TURKISH INDEPENDENCE WAR	3+0+0	Elective	8
TAR584	FROM THE DIVAN TO POSTMODERN LITERATURE STATE IMAGINATION IN O	3+0+0	Elective	8
TAR585	RESOURCE AND METHODOLOGY IN REPUBLICAN ERA HISTORY STUDIES	3+0+0	Elective	8
TAR586	POLITICAL- MILITARY RELATIONS IN TURKEY I (1908-1960)	3+0+0	Elective	8
TAR587	RUSSIAN-TURKISH RELATIONS	3+0+0	Elective	8
TAR588	CIVIL- MILITARY RELATIONS IN TURKEY II (1960-2016)	3+0+0	Elective	8
TAR589	MATERIAL CULTURE IN THE OLD TURKS	3+0+0	Elective	8
TAR591	TURKISH REBUPLIC HISTORY IN PERIOD OF ATATURK	3+0+0	Elective	8
TAR592	Hellenistic Period Political History	3+0+0	Elective	8

TAR593	TURKISH FOREIGN POLICY I	3+0+0	Elective	8
TAR594	TURKISH FOREIGN POLICY II	3+0+0	Elective	8
TAR595	HISTORY OF MODERN SYRIA	3+0+0	Elective	8
TAR596	THE MAKING OF MODERN TURKEY	3+0+0	Elective	8
TAR597	POLITICAL IDEOLOGIES IN MODERN TURKEY	3+0+0	Elective	8
TAR598	History of the Middle East: From 1918 to Present	3+0+0	Elective	8
TAR599	HISTORY OF ANATOLIA IN THE ROMAN ERA	3+0+0	Elective	8

**Total ECTS 552**

### 2.Semester Course Plan

Course Code	Course Name	T+A+L	Compulsory/Elective	ECTS
SBE1000	SCIENTIFIC RESEARCH METHODS AND SCIENCE ETHICS	3+0+0	Compulsory	8
TAR 5010	OTTOMAN INSTITUTIONS AND CIVILIZATION-II	3+0+0	Elective	8
TAR500	METHOD AND METHODOLOGY OF HISTORY RESEARCHS	3+0+0	Elective	8
TAR5017	OTTOMAN FINANCIAL HISTORY	3+0+0	Elective	8
TAR5018	MONETARY HISTORY OF THE OTTOMAN EMPIRE	3+0+0	Elective	8
TAR502	HISTORIOGRAPHY- II	3+0+0	Elective	8
TAR504	ANCIENT CIVILIZATIONS II	3+0+0	Elective	8
TAR506	PRE-ISLAMIC CENTRAL ASIAN TURKISH CULTURAL HISTORY II	3+0+0	Elective	8
TAR508	HISTORICAL METHODOLOGY OF THE MIDDLE AGE	3+0+0	Elective	8
TAR510	SOURCES FOR OTTOMAN HISTORY II	3+0+0	Elective	8
TAR512	ISLAMIC WORLD FROM 11th TO 15th CENTURIES	3+0+0	Elective	8
TAR514	ISLAM AND THE TURKS	3+0+0	Elective	8
TAR516	OTTOMAN POLITICAL AND ADMINISTRATIVE HISTORY IN THE CLASSICAL PERIOD	3+0+0	Elective	8
TAR518	ADMINISTRATIVE, SOCIAL AND ECONOMIC HISTORY OF SELJUKIDS AND BE	3+0+0	Elective	8
TAR520	OTTOMAN ARCHIVAL DOCUMENTS AND TEXTS II	3+0+0	Elective	8
TAR522	OTTOMAN HISTORY II (1699-1918)	3+0+0	Elective	8
TAR524	OTTOMAN SOCIO-ECONOMIC HISTORY II (1600-1800)	3+0+0	Elective	8
TAR526	HISTORY OF IRAN IN THE MEDIEVAL AGE	3+0+0	Elective	8
TAR528	HISTORY OF TURKISH EDUCATION	3+0+0	Elective	8
TAR530	OTTOMAN URBAN HISTORY	3+0+0	Elective	8
TAR532	OTTOMAN LAW AND THE SHARECROPPING SYSTEM	3+0+0	Elective	8
TAR534	TURKISH ECONOMIC HISTORY	3+0+0	Elective	8
TAR536	MEDIEVAL EUROPEAN HISTORY AND CIVILIZATION	3+0+0	Elective	8
TAR538	POLITICAL DEVELOPMENTS IN CONTEMPORARY II (1946-1980)	3+0+0	Elective	8
TAR540	SOCIAL AND POLITICAL HISTORY OF MIDDLE EAST IN THE EARLY MODERN	3+0+0	Elective	8
TAR542	HISTORY OF BALKAN STATES	3+0+0	Elective	8
TAR544	EDUCATIONAL AND CULTURAL POLITICS IN THE REPUBLICAN PERIOD	3+0+0	Elective	8
TAR546	TEXT ANALYSIS OF HISTORY OF THE	3+0+0	Elective	8
TAR548	SAMI MIGRATIONS IN THE ANCIENT TIME	3+0+0	Elective	8
TAR550	SOCIAL ASSISTANCE INSTITUTIONS IN THE ISLAMIC SOCIETIES	3+0+0	Elective	8
TAR552	HISTORY OF CONTEMPORARY THOUGHT IN TURKEY	3+0+0	Elective	8
TAR554	MEDIEVAL WESTERN AND EASTERN EUROPEAN HISTORY (X-XV. YY)	3+0+0	Elective	8
TAR556	TURKISH-RUSSIAN CONFLICT IN THE 19th CENTURY	3+0+0	Elective	8
TAR558	CONTEMPORARY WORLD HISTORY	3+0+0	Elective	8
TAR560	SOURCES OF GENERAL TURKISH HISTORY II	3+0+0	Elective	8
TAR562	TURKISH MYTHOLOGY II	3+0+0	Elective	8
TAR564	IMPORTANCE OF RASHIDUN CALIPHS	3+0+0	Elective	8
TAR566	VISUAL SOURCES OF HISTORY	3+0+0	Elective	8
TAR568	OTTOMAN ARMY II	3+0+0	Elective	8
TAR570	RESOURCE REVIEWS	3+0+0	Elective	8
TAR572	STRUCTURE OF THE OTTOMAN SOCIETY	3+0+0	Elective	8
TAR574	THE OTTOMAN MILITARY ORGANIZATION IN THE MODERNIZATION PERIOD	3+0+0	Elective	8
TAR576	TRAVEL BOOKS AND OTTOMAN CIVILIZATION	3+0+0	Elective	8
TAR578	THE OTTOMAN INSTITUTIONS IN THE CLASSICAL AGE	3+0+0	Elective	8
TAR580	HISTORICAL GEOGRAPHY OF ANATOLIA IN THE ANCIENT TIMES	3+0+0	Elective	8
TAR582	OTTOMAN-REPUBLICAN BUREAUCRACY FROM TANZIMAT TO 1980s	3+0+0	Elective	8

**Total ECTS 368**